	NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	2020090393
TO: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814	FROM: California Department 1120 N Street Sacramento, CA 95811	·
Project Title: Caltrans Ukiah Maint. Sta	ation – Electric Vehicle Supply Equi	pment
Project Location - Specific: 90 W Lal	ke Mendocino Drive	
Project Location – City: Ukiah	Project Location –	County: Mendocino
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Install and connect Electric Vehicle Sur items for a complete and operational sy	oply Equipment (EVSE) infrastructur	
Name of Public Agency Approving P California Department of Transportation		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Dakota Smith, RESD DGS; Tobias Bar	•	
Exempt Status: Ministerial (§21080(b)(1)); (§1 Declared Emergency (§21080(b) Emergency Project (§21080(b) Categorical Exemption., X Class:	0(b)(3)); (§15269(a)).	
Reason Why Project Is Exempt: Minor alterations of existing public or profession of an existing use. This project is located historically significant. This is one of a chave a significant effect on the environment for preparing an environment of the environme	ed within a previously disturbed area class of projects that the Secretary f ment, and therefore is declared cate	a that is not environmentally or for Resources has found do not
Contact Person: Dakota Smith Dakota.Smith@dgs.ca.gov Department of General Services, Real Project Management and Development	Area Co (916) Estate Services Division,	•
Date Received For Filing:		
vernor's Office of Planning & Research		
Sep 18 2020 Jans	nette Ramirez	8/26/20
	e Ramirez	Date